purview of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI 
circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-2/CIR/P/2024/185 
dated December 31, 2024.

The proposed remuneration to be paid to BMP for 
secretarial audit services for the financial year ending 
March 31, 2026, shall be INR 3,50,000 (Rupees Three 
Lakhs and Fifty Thousand only) plus applicable taxes 
and out-of-pocket expenses.

It is further proposed to authorize the Board of 
Directors, to finalize the above remuneration, and to 
approve any revision in remuneration during the term 
of the appointment including reimbursement and out of